_OP \$520.00 112136

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eternal Systems, Inc.	12/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Availigent, Inc.
Street Address:	2290 North 1st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 304
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11213678
Application Number:	11741535
Patent Number:	6360363
Patent Number:	7293200
Patent Number:	6922792
Patent Number:	6928577
Patent Number:	7185236
Patent Number:	7206964
Patent Number:	7228452
Patent Number:	7231554
Patent Number:	7251745
Patent Number:	7305582
Patent Number:	7334014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0588 Fax Number: (866)350-1174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: michele.zarinelli@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Raffi Gostanian

Address Line 1: 1103 Twin Creeks Drive Address Line 4: Allen, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVAILIGENT NAME CHANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raffi Gostanian

Total Attachments: 1

source=Availigent, Inc. - DE copies.pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0589

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 07:49 PM 12/15/2005 FILED 06:48 PM 12/15/2005 SRV 051027885 - 3743624 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

SECOND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ETERNAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Harold K. "Bud" Michael hereby certifies that:

- He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of Eternal Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- The Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Restated Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 25, 2005.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends certain provisions of the Restated Certificate.
- The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL.
- Article I of the Restated Certificate of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Availigent, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been duly executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 15th day of December, 2005.

President and Chief Executive Officer

C:\NrPortsPALH32\DMG\3284758 T DOC (1416)

RECORDED: 12/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0590